INIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES MxVDANAO

Bids and Awards Committee for Goods

FHe.
L?‘r

BAC Resolution No. 21 s. of 2022

DECLARING THE LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BID (LCRB) AND RECOMMENDING
AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR LOTS 3 & 4 OF THE REBIDDING OF EQUIPMENT OUTLAY FOR THE
ABRAHAM: PROJECT 1 FISH DIVE (PBM 2022-09)

WHEREAS, the University of the Philippines Mindanao, through its Bids and Awards Committee fqr Qoods
(BAC), posted on the PhilGEPS website, on the UP Mindanao website, qnd ina cpnspicuous place within the
campus for at least seven (7) calendar days the Invitation to Bid ofthe Rebidding of Equipment Outlay for the Abrahalp:
Project 1 Fish Dive (PBM 2022-09) consisting of four (4) lots with a total approved budget for the contract (ABC) in
the amount of P3,865,000.00 as shown in the attached PhilGEPS Bid Notice Abstract (Annex A),

WHEREAS, as a result of such postings three (3) bidders submitted their bids upon the deadline for submission on
July 12, 2022 at 10:00AM;

WHEREAS, affer the preliminary checking of the eligibility and technical envelope requirements the BAC declared
the three bidders to be eligible for bidding, consisting of the following. namely: 1) Krypton Infemational Resources, 2) ‘
Rozmed Enterprises, and 3) Golden Bat (Far East);

WHEREAS, upon opening and checking of the financial envelopes the following were the bids as read as shown
in the attached Abstract of Bids as Read (4nnex B), namely:

Krypton Rozmed Golden Bat
Particulars International Enterprise (Far East)
Resources
Lot 1: Scuba Compressor No bid No bid No bid
ABC = P700,000.00
Lot 2: DSLR Camera with Accessories * No bid No bid No bid
ABC = P465,000.00
Lot 3: Liquid Nitrogen Tank 145,000.00 No bid No bid
ABC = P200.000 00
Lot 4: Laboratory Refrigerator, etc. 1,855,600.00 2,435,961.60 2,500,000.00
ABC =P2,500,000.00

WHEREAS, after the thorough evaluation and post qualification of the bid documents submitted by Krypton
International Resources, the Lowest Calculated Bid for Lots 3 & 4, their bid for Lot 3 — Liquid Nitrogen Tank
was found to be compliant and responsive to the technical specifications. However, their bid for Lot 4 was found to
be non-compliant to the technical specifications as indicated in the TWG Report (Annex C); a Notice of Post
Disqualification was sent to the said bidder (4nnex D);

WHEREAS, the TWG conducted thorough evaluation and post qualification of the bid documents submitted by the
second Lowest Calculated Bid submitted by Rozmed Enterprise for Lot 4; the said bidder was likewise found to be

non-compliant and non-responsive to the technical specifications. A Notice of Post Disqualification (Annex E) was
sent to the said bidder;

WHEREAS, upon the thorough evaluation and post qualification of the bid documents submitted by third Lowest
Calculated Bid submitted by Golden Bat (Far East) for Lot 4 — Laboratory Refrigerator etc., the TWG reported
(Annex F) that the bid of Golden Bat is compliant and responsive to the technical specifications;



